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Allergy Information

Key: Contains  May Contain

 
Sesame  Gluten  

 
Crustaceans  Eggs  Lupin  Nuts  

Milk  Celery  
 

Sulphur Dioxide  Soya  Cereal  
 

Peanuts  

Fish  
 

Molluscs  
 

Mustard  

Nutritional Information

Serving Unit:  100g or 100ml

Energy (kcal)  450.00

Energy (kJ)  1894.00

Protein (g)  7.10

Carb (g)  70.00

Of Which Sugars (g) 25.00

Fat (g)  14.00

Of Which Saturates
(g)  3.00

Fibre (g)  4.20

Salt (g)  0.56

Cadbury Belvita Breakfast Bar - Strawberry Duo Yoghurt
Crunch - Information

BISCUITS MADE WITH WHOLEGRAIN CEREALS WITH A LIVE YOGURT FILLING (13,5%) AND A STRAWBERRY
FILLING (13,5%) AND ADDED MINERALS.

Dietary Information

Key: Suitable for

Kosher  
 

Vegetarian  Halal  Vegan  

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly

updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for

accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted. 

Registered Office: Nelsons Yard, South Denes Road, Great Yarmouth, NR30 3PR, England

Company No: 07107278    VAT No: GB 986 0801 93    Directors: E. Thompson, R. Thompson, T. Thompson 

Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Tel: 01493 249649



TFS Product Code:  029711
Suppliers Product Code: 
Information Last Updated: 24/10/2024
Date Produced:  21/06/2026

 

Directions for Use

Ready To Eat

Storage Instructions

STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE.

Cadbury Belvita Breakfast Bar - Strawberry Duo Yoghurt
Crunch - Information

 

Ingredients

Cereals 56% [wholegrain cereals 28% (OAT flakes 11,8%, wholegrain WHEAT flour 11,3%, wholegrain
BARLEY flour 2,9%, wholegrain RYE flour 1%, wholegrain spelt flour (WHEAT) 1%), WHEAT flour 28%],
sugar, rapeseed oil, glucose-fructose syrup, strawberry puree 4,7%, humectant (glycerol), vegetable fats
(palm, coconut and palm kernel in varying proportions), WHEAT starch, skimmed milk YOGURT powder
1,4%, glucose syrup, minerals (calcium carbonate, magnesium carbonate, elemental iron), raising
agents (sodium carbonates, diphosphates, ammonium carbonates), emulsifiers (SOYA lecithins,
lecithins), acidity regulators (citric acid, sodium citrates, malic acid, calcium citrates), blackberry
concentrate 0,2%, flavourings, salt, skimmed MILK powder, gelling agent (pectins), strawberry puree
concentrate 0,05%. 

Handling Information

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly

updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for

accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted. 
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